



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010607662025

+ **FAO 234/2025**

MONIKA & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Ashima Sood and
Ms. Megha Sood, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik and Mr. Inderpeet Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
20.08.2026

%

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 20, 2026

na